Form PTO-1595 RE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and trademark office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ 10167	3546
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document or copy herec
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
EYAL ROSIN 3/19/0/	Name: Infineon Technologies AG
REGIS HERVIGO HAIM GRANOT	0000
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: Postfach 800949
Security Agreement Change of Name	81609 Munich, Germany
Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: <u>13-Mar-01</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 0980903 tached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Additional manipolic at	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Mark M. Friedman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u>
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>c/o Anthony Castorina</u>	8. Deposit account number:
2001 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 207	
	06-2140
City: <u>Arlington</u> State: <u>Virginia</u> ZIP: <u>22202</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying be deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Mark M. Friedman Name of Person Signing Signs	ature M NA N O Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

99809053 Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

4/13/2001 LHUELLEK 00000223 052140

PATENT

REEL: 011672 FRAME: 0359

ASSIGNMENT

cknowledged, the undersign	ed:			,
Eyal Rosin	Regis Hervigo	Haim Granot		
ereinafter called the "assigr	nor(s)"), hereby sell(s),	assign(s) and trans	sfer(s) to:	
Infineon Techno			* 1	•
Postfach 60094	9			
81609 Munich Germany				
ereinafter called the "assign	nee(s)"), its/his succes	sors, assignees, no	minees or other l	egal ed:
presentatives, the assignor	s surite tight' rine end	Hitelast III and to th	e II (actificity of the	· , .
METHOD AND APPARA MICROPROCESSOR CO	TUS FOR ADDING USE ORE USING CLIW	ER DEFINED EXECU	ITION UNITS TO A	4
			41 . *	1
escribed and claimed in the	following patent applications	cations:		
	- Identified on Attorney	A salest No. BCD/40	طلاء اسمائييم منتمال ــــ	
IIV MATABLE ARBIESTICS			SANA BYBRUTBA IN	a same n
	Jidenilled as Audine)	y docket No. 968/43	and executed tu	e same o
	n identified as Attorne)	y docket no. 906/43	and executed th	e same o
s this assignment;				
s this assignment;	nlications and all origin	nal and reissued Pa	tents granted the	erefor, and
s this assignment; nd in and to said Patent Appropriations the	plications, and all origin	nal and reissued Pa	tents granted the	erefor, and
s this assignment; nd in and to said Patent App visions and continuations th puntries, the priority rights u	plications, and all origin	nal and reissued Pa	tents granted the	erefor, and
s this assignment; nd in and to said Patent App visions and continuations th puntries, the priority rights u	plications, and all origin	nal and reissued Pa	tents granted the	erefor, and
s this assignment; and in and to said Patent App visions and continuations the puntries, the priority rights up	plications, and all origin	nal and reissued Pa	tents granted the	erefor, and other
this assignment; ad in and to said Patent App visions and continuations the puntries, the priority rights up	plications, and all origin	nal and reissued Pa	tents granted the	erefor, and other
this assignment; Ind in and to said Patent Approximations and continuations the priority rights unanted thereon.	plications, and all originates of the original conditions of the original c	nal and reissued Pa ght to apply and obt iventions, and the L	tents granted the	erefor, and other
s this assignment; and in and to said Patent Approximations and continuations the priority rights untented thereon.	plications, and all originates of the original conditions of the original c	nal and reissued Pa	tents granted the	erefor, and other
s this assignment; and in and to said Patent Approximations and continuations the priority rights until the content of the co	plications, and all originates of the original conditions of the original c	nal and reissued Pa ght to apply and obt iventions, and the L	tents granted the	erefor, and other
s this assignment; and in and to said Patent Approximations and continuations the priority rights untented thereon.	plications, and all originates of the original conditions of the original c	nal and reissued Pa ght to apply and obt iventions, and the L	tents granted the	erefor, and other
this assignment; Ind in and to said Patent Approvisions and continuations the priority rights unanted thereon.	plications, and all originates of the original conditions of the original c	nal and reissued Pa ght to apply and obt iventions, and the L	tents granted the	erefor, and other
s this assignment; and in and to said Patent Approxisions and continuations the priority rights unanted thereon.	plications, and all originates of the original conditions of the original c	nal and reissued Pa ght to apply and obt iventions, and the L	tents granted the	erefor, and other
s this assignment; and in and to said Patent Approxisions and continuations the priority rights unranted thereon.	plications, and all originates of the original conditions of the original c	nal and reissued Pa ght to apply and obt iventions, and the L	tents granted the	erefor, and other
this assignment; and in and to said Patent Approxisions and continuations the priority rights unanted thereon. Igned and sealed this 13	plications, and all originates of the original conditions of the original c	nal and reissued Pa ght to apply and obt iventions, and the L	tents granted the	erefor, and other
nd in and to said Patent Approvisions and continuations the priority rights unranted thereon. igned and sealed this 13	plications, and all originates of the original conditions of the original c	nal and reissued Pa ght to apply and obt iventions, and the L	tents granted the	erefor, and other
s this assignment; nd in and to said Patent Applications and continuations the ountries, the priority rights unranted thereon. Signed and sealed this 13 Eval Rosin Regis Flervigo	plications, and all originates of the original conditions of the original c	nal and reissued Pa ght to apply and obt iventions, and the L	tents granted the	erefor, and

ε: d RECORDED: 03/16/2001 IS WAR 'OLUMBIT TO STE 3 SSB3308 INFINEON

REEL: 011672 FRAME: 0360